
Opening Date: May 3, 2019

Agent Name: Cathryn Horner

Criteria DESCRIPTION Max Points

Technical Approach 20

Project Management 20

Personnel 15
Organizational 
Qualifications 10

References 10

Financials 5

Cost Proposal 10

Utilizes LSBE DeKalb 10
Utilizes LSBE DeKalb 

& MSA
As 

Calculated

Utilizes LSBE MSA 5

GFE
2

Total Points Prior to 
Interview

Interview (Bonus 
Points) 10

Total Points After 
Interview 110

Number of Responses Received:  3

9.6

8.2

85

PatientCare Logistics 
Solutions Georgia, LLC

15.8

3

8.2

4.4

2

7.63

72.43

5.4

78

17.8

13.6

RFP NUMBER: 19-500511

PROPOSERS: 

RFP NAME: Emergency Ambulance Services for DeKalb County, Georgia 

PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING

CUMULATIVE SCORE REPORT

Metro Ambulance Services, 
Inc. d/b/a American Medical 

Response, Inc.

Recommend award to the highest scoring proposer:  

Metro Ambulance Services, Inc. d/b/a American Medical Response, Inc., 1380-D Beverage Drive, 
Stone Mountain, GA 30083

Note:  Grady EMS was deemed non-responsive for failure to withdraw its Proposed Contract 
Exceptions comprised of a substitute contract containing material changes to the Sample County 
Contract.

DEKALB FIRST 
ORDINANCE 

PARTICIPATION

5

2

8.09

77.29

16.4

6.6

13.4

16.2
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